Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Shaikh Ahmed Sirhindi
. Shah Waliullah
. Sir Syed Ahmed Khan
None of these

1 Who called the "Spiritual Guide" as Shopkeepers?

1912
1914
1910
1911

2 When the partition of Bengal was annulled?

Rajputs

Marathas

Pathans

None of these.&nbsp;

3 During Aurangzeb's reign, which of the following were not included in the government?

Leader

Head

Both a &mp; b

None of these.&nbsp;

4 The Prime Minister was of the House and the Head of the Cabinet.

10 October 1999
11th October 1999
12 October 1999
13th October 1999

5 When Pervaiz Mushraf took over the responsibility of government after removing Nawaz
Sharif's Government?

1889
1894
1888
1885

6 Nadva-Tul-Uema was established in

Skardu

Gilgit

Astor

None of these.

7 Kachura Lake is located some 29 kilometers

15 years
12 years
5 years

10 years

8 What was the term of National Assembly under the Constitution of 19627

Ghalib

. Sir syed Ahmad Khan
Saadi Shiraz

None of these

9 Altaf Hussain Hali has written "Hayat-e-javad"on?

24 June 1206 AD

. 28 July 1207 AD

. 28 March 1205 AD
. 24 April 1208 AD

10 Qutub-ud-Din Aibak was the first independent Muslim king crowned on at Lahore.

65 members
80 members
50 members
70 members

11 The 2nd Constituent Assembly was consisted of

. 11th May 2013
. 12th May 2013
13 May 2013
14 May 2013

12 General Election of 2013 in Pakistan was Held on

. Judicial equality

. Political representative

. Economic Justice&nbsp;
. Revenue allocation

13 The libert Bill controversy during Lord Lytton's time related to the concept of:

DOW>r DOW> UOUP DOWr U0W» DOmP» UOW> U0U» DOm» DOW> D0U» U0m» U0m>

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Sardar

Bahadur Khan<o:p></o:p></p>
B. <p class="MsoNormal">Khan A.
14 Who was the first leader of opposition in the first National Assembly constituted Sabur<o:p></o:p></p>
under 1962 Constitution of Pakistan? C. <p class="MsoNormal">Mumtaz
Dualtana&nbsp;<o:p></o:p></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of
these<o:p></o:p></p>



15

16

17

18

19

20

Supreme Court ordered to disqualify the Yusuf Raza Gilani as Member National Assembly
(MNA) of Pakistan on:

Who was the British Prime minister at the time of Second Round Table Conference?

What is the total length of Siachen glacier?

Name the leader who took active part in forming Muslim League in Balochistan?

Chaj Doab is located between the rivers:

"Asar-us-Sanadeed" was written by:
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. 17June 2012
. 15June 2012
. 22June 2012

. Clement Attlee
. Chambalain

Curzon
63 km

67.5 km
71.5 km

Qaz Saeed

. Qazi Muhammad Musa

G.W. Chaudary

. Ravi and Chenab

. Indus and Ravi
. Ravi and Jhelum

. Muhammad Ali Johar
. Nazir Ahmad
. Ameer Ali



