

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Who called the "Spiritual Guide" as Shopkeepers?	A. Shaikh Ahmed Sirhindi B. Shah Waliullah C. Sir Syed Ahmed Khan D. None of these
2	When the partition of Bengal was annulled?	A. 1912 B. 1914 C. 1910 D. 1911
3	During Aurangzeb's reign, which of the following were not included in the government?	A. Rajputs B. Marathas C. Pathans D. None of these.
4	The Prime Minister was ____ of the House and the Head of the Cabinet.	A. Leader B. Head C. Both a & b D. None of these.
5	When Pervaiz Mushraf took over the responsibility of government after removing Nawaz Sharif's Government?	A. 10 October 1999 B. 11th October 1999 C. 12 October 1999 D. 13th October 1999
6	Nadva-Tul-Ulema was established in	A. 1889 B. 1894 C. 1888 D. 1885
7	Kachura Lake is located some 29 kilometers ____.	A. Skardu B. Gilgit C. Astor D. None of these.
8	What was the term of National Assembly under the Constitution of 1962?	A. 15 years B. 12 years C. 5 years D. 10 years
9	Altaf Hussain Hali has written "Hayat-e-javad" on?	A. Ghalib B. Sir syed Ahmad Khan C. Saadi Shirazi D. None of these
10	Qutub-ud-Din Aibak was the first independent Muslim king crowned on ____ at Lahore.	A. 24 June 1206 AD B. 28 July 1207 AD C. 28 March 1205 AD D. 24 April 1208 AD
11	The 2nd Constituent Assembly was consisted of	A. 65 members B. 80 members C. 50 members D. 70 members
12	General Election of 2013 in Pakistan was Held on	A. 11th May 2013 B. 12th May 2013 C. 13 May 2013 D. 14 May 2013
13	The Ilbert Bill controversy during Lord Lytton's time related to the concept of:	A. Judicial equality B. Political representative C. Economic Justice D. Revenue allocation
14	Who was the first leader of opposition in the first National Assembly constituted under 1962 Constitution of Pakistan?	A. <p class="MsoNormal">Sardar Bahadur Khan<o:p></o:p></p> B. <p class="MsoNormal">Khan A. Sabur<o:p></o:p></p> C. <p class="MsoNormal">Mumtaz Daultana <o:p></o:p></p> D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of these<o:p></o:p></p>

15	Supreme Court ordered to disqualify the Yusuf Raza Gilani as Member National Assembly (MNA) of Pakistan on:	A. 19 June 2012 B. 17 June 2012 C. 15 June 2012 D. 22 June 2012
16	Who was the British Prime minister at the time of Second Round Table Conference?	A. Ramsay MacDonald B. Clement Attlee C. Chambalain D. Curzon
17	What is the total length of Siachen glacier?	A. 63 km B. 67.5 km C. 71.5 km D. 72.5 km
18	Name the leader who took active part in forming Muslim League in Balochistan?	A. Qazi Saeed B. Qazi Muhammad Esa C. Qazi Muhammad Musa D. G.W. Chaudary
19	Chaj Doab is located between the rivers:	A. Ravi and Chenab B. Jhelum and Chenab C. Indus and Ravi D. Ravi and Jhelum
20	"Asar-us-Sanadeed" was written by:	A. Sir Syed Ahmad Khan B. Muhammad Ali Johar C. Nazir Ahmad D. Ameer Ali